(a) When is the Small Multipurpose 
Reservoir (SMR) sponsored by 
Asian Development Bank started 
in the State o f Meghalaya?

(a) Sir, February, 2025.

(b) The total amount sanctioned till 
date?

(b) Sir, the total amount sanctioned till 
date is ^32,81,37,563/- (Rupees Thirty- 
two crore eighty-one lakh thirty-seven 
thousand five hundred sixty-three).

Shri ARDENT M. BASAIAWMOIT

*234. W ill the C h ief M inister be 
pleased to state the total amount o f 
fund released for Anganwadi Workers 
by the Central Government till date?

Shri CONRAD K. SANGMA 
(C hief M inister)

Sir, the total amount o f fund released

[...]

Shri CONRAD K. SANGMA
(Chief Minister)

(a) S ir, in  com p liance  w ith  the 
directions issued by the Meghalaya State 
Pollution Control Board, the National 
Highways & Infrastructure Development 
Corporation Ltd. (NHIDCL) has deposited 
a sum o f ?15,00,000/- (Fifteen Lakh only) 
towards Environmental Compensation 
(EC). Further, the NHIDCL has taken 
immediate mitigation measures to rectify 
the situation including the debris removal, 
slope stabilization and river protection 
m easures. In add ition , the NHIDCL 
through its con tracto r has deployed